504226974 02/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT NIKOLAEVICH DENISOV	02/10/2017
YURIY ANDREEVICH KRUTYAKOV	02/10/2017
ALEKSEY ALEKSANDROVICH KUDRINSKIY	02/10/2017
PAVEL MIKHAILOVICH ZHEREBIN	02/10/2017
ALEKSEY IGOREVICH KLIMOV	02/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBSHCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOY OTVETSTVENNOSTYU "NANOBIOTEKH"
Street Address:	UL. POPOVA, D. 98A, OF. 6
City:	ALTAI KRAI, BARNAUL
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	656065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15502762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-595-8010

Email: mlaipsd@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE SEIDMAN
Address Line 1: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 2: 4655 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 700
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33342.05006.US01 / 5006US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017	

PATENT 504226974 REEL: 041251 FRAME: 0400

Total Attachments: 10 source=5006US_ASN_DENISOV#page1.tif source=5006US_ASN_DENISOV#page2.tif source=5006US_ASN_KRUTYAKOV#page1.tif source=5006US_ASN_KRUTYAKOV#page2.tif source=5006US_ASN_KUDRINSKIY#page1.tif source=5006US_ASN_KUDRINSKIY#page2.tif source=5006US_ASN_ZHEREBIN#page1.tif source=5006US_ASN_ZHEREBIN#page2.tif source=5006US_ASN_ZHEREBIN#page2.tif source=5006US_ASN_KLIMOV#page1.tif source=5006US_ASN_KLIMOV#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I, Albert Nikolaevich DENISOV, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at ul.

Lenskaya, 1/V-12 Altayskiy kray Barnaul, 656002 (RU), for good and valuable consideration,

have assigned and do hereby assign to OBSHCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOY

OTVETSTVENNOSTYU "NANOBIOTEKH", a corporation organized under the laws

of The Russian Federation, having a principal business address of Russian Federation,

656065, Altai Krai, Barnaul, ul. Popova, d. 98A, of. 6, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in

U.S. Application Serial No. 15/502,762, which was filed on

February 8, 2017 (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter the application number

and filing date after execution of this document), which is a U.S. national stage of

International Application No. PCT/RU2014/000615 entitled:

ANTISEPTIC FORMULATION AND ITS USE

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

- 1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: February 10, 2017

Albert Nikolaevich DENISOV

WITNESSED:

DATE: February 10th, 297

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Alexay Engineerich Tetachar/
PRINTED NAME OF WINESSI

WITNESSED:

DATE: February 10th 2017

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Victoria Evornievna Ryzhith PRINTEDNAME OF WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

I, Yuriy Andreevich KRUTYAKOV, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at

Leningradskiy pr-kt, 77/4-61 Moscow, 125057 (RU), for good and valuable consideration,

have assigned and do hereby assign to OBSHCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOY

OTVETSTVENNOSTYU "NANOBIOTEKH", a corporation organized under the laws

of The Russian Federation, having a principal business address of Russian Federation,

656065, Altai Krai, Barnaul, ul. Popova, d. 98A, of. 6, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in

U.S. Application Serial No. 15/502,762, which was filed on

February 8, 2017 (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter the application number

and filing date after execution of this document), which is a U.S. national stage of

International Application No. PCT/RU2014/000615 entitled:

ANTISEPTIC FORMULATION AND ITS USE

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: February 10 2017

Yuriv 1-

WITNESSED:

DATE: February 10th, 2017

WITNESSED:

DATE: retructy loth 2017

Victoria Evgenieuna Ryzhikh

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Aleksey Aleksandrovich KUDRINSKIY, a citizen of the Russian Federation,

residing at ul. Natashi Kovshovoy, 15-42 Moscow, 119361 (RU), for good and valuable

consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to OBSHCHESTVO S

OGRANICHENNOY OTVETSTVENNOSTYU "NANOBIOTEKH", a corporation

organized under the laws of The Russian Federation, having a principal business address of

Russian Federation, 656065, Altai Krai, Barnaul, ul. Popova, d. 98A, of. 6, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject

matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 15/502,762, which was

filed on February 8, 2017 (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter the application

number and filing date after execution of this document), which is a U.S. national stage of

International Application No. PCT/RU2014/000615 entitled:

ANTISEPTIC FORMULATION AND ITS USE

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: Ebwary 10 4 7017 Aleksey Aleksandrovich KUDRINSKIY

WITNESSED:

DATE: Fabruary 10 th, 2017

Aleyey Evanierich Terekhad

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSI

WITNESSED:

DATE: February 10th 2017 [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Victoria Eugenieuna Ruzhikh

ASSIGNMENT

I, Pavel Mikhailovich ZHEREBIN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at

ul. Revolutsii, 5/V-86 Aleksin, Tulskaya obl., 301369 (RU), for good and valuable

consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to OBSHCHESTVO S

OGRANICHENNOY OTVETSTVENNOSTYU "NANOBIOTEKH", a corporation

organized under the laws of The Russian Federation, having a principal business address of

Russian Federation, 656065, Altai Krai, Barnaul, ul. Popova, d. 98A, of. 6, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject

matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 15/502,762, which was

filed on February 8, 2017 (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter the application

number and filing date after execution of this document), which is a U.S. national stage of

International Application No. PCT/RU2014/000615 entitled:

ANTISEPTIC FORMULATION AND ITS USE

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: February 10, 2017

Pavel Mikhailovich ZHEREBIN

WITNESSED:

DATE: February with 2017

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Aloyon Evgenisvich Terebrow/
PRINTEDNAMEOF WITNESS

WITNESSED:

DATE: February 10th 2017

ISIGNATÜRE OF WITNESSI

VICTORA ELGENIEURA RYPHICH PRINTEDNAME OF WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

I, Aleksey Igorevich KLIMOV, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at ul.

Leningradskaya, 140a-86 Vologda, 160002 (RU), for good and valuable consideration, have

assigned and do hereby assign to OBSHCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOY

OTVETSTVENNOSTYU "NANOBIOTEKH", a corporation organized under the laws

of The Russian Federation, having a principal business address of Russian Federation,

656065, Altai Krai, Barnaul, ul. Popova, d. 98A, of. 6, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in

U.S. Application Serial No. 15/502,762, which was filed on

February 8, 2017 (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter the application number

and filing date after execution of this document), which is a U.S. national stage of

International Application No. PCT/RU2014/000615 entitled:

ANTISEPTIC FORMULATION AND ITS USE

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIG	NOR	
-------	-----	--

DATE: February, 10,2017 Knurst

WITNESSED:

DATE: February 10th 2017

Alexan Exgenievich Terestran/
IPRINTEDNAME OF WITNESS

WITNESSED:

DATE: February 10th 2017

1/16tora Evgenierna Ryzlich